
1st 364 1st 1.892 1st 3
2nd 356 2nd 2.469 2nd 4
3rd 351 3rd 2.556 3rd 8
4th 338 4th 2.916 4th 11
5th 335 5th 2.958 5th 13
6th 334 6th 3.194 6th 15
7th 332 7th 3.247 7th 15
8th 316 8th 3.314 8th 15
9th 316 9th 3.370 9th 17

10th 315 10th 3.428 10th 17

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 16
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Sidler, Rick Y R 3.767 3.088 3.428 10 168 164 332 7 2 17 10 0

102 Day, Lynwood Y RJ DQ 2.745 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Smith, Rick Y R 3.064 3.676 3.370 9 156 119 275 13 2 22 12 0

104 Watts, David Y R 5.032 3.665 4.348 13 151 165 316 9 0 22 13 0

105 Jarrell, JC Y 4.208 2.180 3.194 6 161 174 335 5 1 11 4 0
106 Taylor, Stanley Y 4.324 4.137 4.230 12 172 179 351 3 0 15 8 0

107 Godfrey, Jeff Y 2.306 1.478 1.892 1 184 172 356 2 0 3 1 3

108 Bradley, Steve Y 2.985 1.954 2.469 2 157 177 334 6 2 8 3 1
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
201 Pannell, JR Y R 2.822 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 Calai, Fred Y 3.451 3.478 3.465 11 180 158 338 4 2 15 7 0
203 Denver, Bob Y 2.699 3.216 2.958 5 174 142 316 8 2 13 5 0
204 Loan, Dwayne Y 3.221 2.612 2.916 4 166 135 301 11 0 15 6 0
205 Dunlap, Chris Y 2.948 3.681 3.314 8 149 150 299 12 1 20 11 0
206 House, Ken Y 2.699 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 Gwyn, Ed Y R 2.609 3.884 3.247 7 160 155 315 10 3 17 9 0
208 Wooten, Seth Y 2.567 2.544 2.556 3 181 183 364 1 3 4 2 2
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
301  Y R 3.779 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
302  Y 2.825 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
303  Y 3.457 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
304  Y R 2.884 DQ DQ DQ 180 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
305  Y 7.176 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

Loan, Dwayne
Calai, Fred

Taylor, Stanley
Gwyn, Ed

Sidler, Rick

Bradley, Steve
Sidler, Rick

Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve
Wooten, Seth
Loan, Dwayne
Denver, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Gwyn, Ed

Wooten, Seth
Godfrey, Jeff

Taylor, Stanley
Calai, Fred
Jarrell, JC

Denver, Bob
Watts, David

Gwyn, Ed

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth
Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC
Denver, Bob

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
6/5/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dunlap, Chris
Smith, Rick
Sidler, Rick

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 188 1ST 2.306 1ST
2ND 184 2nd 2.567 2ND
3RD 181 3rd 2.609 3RD
4TH 180 4th 2.699 4TH
5TH 180 5th 2.699 5TH
6TH 176 6th 2.822 6TH
7TH 174 7th 2.825 7TH
8TH 173 8th 2.884 8TH
9TH 173 9th 2.948 9TH

10TH 172 10th 2.985 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.005 1 1ST 1.146 13th
2ND 49 2.055 3 2nd 1.259
3RD 49 2.217 2 3rd 1.51 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 47 3.505 48 1.736 49 2 2.217 24 7.611 168 12 2 3.767 15 27 14 0
2 Y 102 RJ 25 3.488 43 1.838 DQ DQ 21 7.009 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 R 41 1 3.029 37 3.807 48 3.070 30 2.349 156 18 1 3.064 11 29 16 0

4 Y 104 R 41 4.763 45 5.065 48 2.778 17 7.520 151 19 0 5.032 19 38 20 0
5 Y 105 44 1 3.161 47 3.770 40 3.390 30 6.509 161 14 1 4.208 17 31 18 0
6 Y 106 39 4.275 43 3.683 46 4.125 44 5.213 172 11 0 4.324 18 29 17 0
7 Y 107 47 1.786 47 2.201 47 1.919 43 3.316 184 2 0 2.306 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
8 Y 108 49 3.409 38 2.674 47 1 3.579 23 2.276 157 17 1 2.985 10 27 13 0 0
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 R 37 2.890 47 2.984 41 4.266 48 1.146 173 9 0 2.822 6 15 7 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 41 2.782 47 2 2.577 44 4.830 48 3.616 180 5 2 3.451 13 18 9 0 0 0

13 Y 203 38 2.256 43 1.689 47 2.666 46 4.186 174 7 0 2.699 5 12 5 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 36 2.112 44 4.862 40 2.350 46 3.558 166 13 0 3.221 12 25 11 0
15 Y 205 38 2.702 40 4.505 34 1.587 37 2.996 149 20 0 2.948 9 29 15 0 0

16 Y 206 38 3.765 48 2.432 43 1.761 44 2.836 173 8 0 2.699 4 12 4 0 0 0 0
17 Y 207 R 27 1.510 49 1 2.005 47 1 2.783 37 4.139 160 15 2 2.609 3 18 8 1 0 1
18 Y 208 43 3.129 47 1 2.314 47 3.567 44 1.259 181 3 1 2.567 2 5 2 1 2 2 5

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 301 R 39 4.133 40 4.096 47 1 3.422 46 3.465 172 10 1 3.779 16 26 12 0 0

22 Y 302 48 1 2.482 49 3 2.055 44 3.877 47 1 2.887 188 1 5 2.825 7 8 3 3 0 1 4
23 Y 303 41 3.832 45 3.450 44 3.759 46 1 2.788 176 6 1 3.457 14 20 10 0 0 0
24 Y 304 R 49 2 2.371 46 3.086 43 3.160 42 2.920 180 4 2 2.884 8 12 6 0 0 0 0

25 Y 305 40 5.664 46 5.500 37 1 7.055 36 10.486 159 16 1 7.176 20 36 19 0
26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth
Ziems, Chris
House, Ken
Denver, Bob

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ruppert, J. Michael
Pannell, JR
Gwyn, Ed

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Ruppert, J. Michael

Ruppert, J. Michael
Calai, Fred
Suttle, Dan

Denver, Bob
House, Ken

48
44
27

Pannell, JR
Wooten, Seth

Gwyn, Ed

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Denver, Bob
Pannell, JR

Bradley, Steve

House, Ken

Ziems, Chris

Gwyn, Ed
Ziems, Chris
Sidler, Rick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/5/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Ziems, Chris
Godfrey, Jeff

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Wooten, Seth

Godfrey, Jeff
Wooten, Seth

Gwyn, Ed

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Dunlap, Chris Calai, Fred
Suttle, Dan

Loan, Dwayne
Aspinall, Charlie
Bradley, Steve

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Pannell, JR
Aspinall, Charlie

Denver, Bob

Competitor

Loan, Dwayne
Dunlap, Chris
House, Ken

Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve
 
 
Pannell, JR

Day, Lynwood
Smith, Rick
Watts, David
Jarrell, JC
Taylor, Stanley

Sidler, Rick

Calai, Fred

Ziems, Chris
Suttle, Dan
Ruppert, J. Michael
McKenzie, Donald
 

Gwyn, Ed
Wooten, Seth
 
 
Aspinall, Charlie

3
5
8

12
12
12
15
18
18
20
25
26
27



1ST 183 1ST 1.478 1ST
2ND 179 2nd 1.954 2ND
3RD 177 3rd 2.180 3RD
4TH 174 4th 2.544 4TH
5TH 172 5th 2.612 5TH
6TH 165 6th 2.745 6TH
7TH 164 7th 3.088 7TH
8TH 158 8th 3.216 8TH
9TH 157 9th 3.478 9TH

10TH 155 10th 3.665 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 0.972 0 1ST 0.972 13th
2nd 48 1.316 0 2ND 1.316
3rd 48 1.578 1 3RD 1.388 16

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 R 42 3.496 36 2.624 43 3.188 43 3.045 164 7 0 3.088 7 14 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 RJ 42 3.820 30 2.012 46 2.346 39 2.801 157 9 0 2.745 6 15 6 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 R 32 2.942 10 3.213 40 1 4.672 37 3.875 119 14 1 3.676 11 25 14 0

4 Y 104 R 44 2.607 43 2.784 45 3.877 33 5.391 165 6 0 3.665 10 16 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 46 2.068 38 3.104 43 1.458 47 2.091 174 4 0 2.180 3 7 4 0 1 0 1
6 Y 106 47 3.259 40 3.376 46 6.005 46 3.907 179 2 0 4.137 14 16 8 2 0 2
7 Y 107 49 0.972 37 1.388 42 2.100 44 1.450 172 5 0 1.478 1 6 3 0 3 1 4
8 Y 108 48 1 1.578 43 1.891 38 3.031 48 1.316 177 3 1 1.954 2 5 1 1 2 3 6
9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 R 10 8.959 DQ DQ 32 4.765 15 2.514 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 202 42 2.841 29 3.450 39 5.902 48 1.719 158 8 0 3.478 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 32 3.441 23 2.603 39 4.157 48 2 2.664 142 12 2 3.216 8 20 11 0 0
14 Y 204 36 3.054 17 3.534 40 2.126 42 1.734 135 13 0 2.612 5 18 10 0 0 0
15 Y 205 40 3.329 24 2.796 40 1 6.603 46 1.997 150 11 1 3.681 12 23 12 0

16 Y 206 10 4.432 11 3.892 31 5.387 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 207 R 47 2.664 19 3.959 45 1 4.155 44 4.757 155 10 1 3.884 13 23 13 0 0
18 Y 208 47 1 2.096 41 2.123 47 3.734 48 1 2.224 183 1 2 2.544 4 5 2 3 0 2 5

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Godfrey, Jeff

Bradley, Steve
Bradley, Steve

Gwyn, Ed

OVERALL 
PLACE

Calai, Fred
Watts, David

Bradley, Steve
Godfrey, Jeff

Day, Lynwood

Day, Lynwood
Sidler, Rick

Denver, Bob

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Wooten, Seth

Calai, Fred

6/5/2021

Sidler, Rick
Day, Lynwood
Smith, Rick
Watts, David

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jarrell, JC

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Pannell, JR
Calai, Fred
Denver, Bob
Loan, Dwayne
Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley
Godfrey, Jeff
Bradley, Steve
 
 

House, Ken
Gwyn, Ed
Wooten, Seth
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Godfrey, Jeff

Bradley, Steve
Jarrell, JC

Wooten, Seth
Loan, Dwayne

Taylor, Stanley
Bradley, Steve

Jarrell, JC
Godfrey, Jeff
Watts, David
Sidler, Rick

Bradley, Steve
Wooten, Seth

23Godfrey, Jeff

37
48
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dunlap, Chris
Gwyn, Ed

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Godfrey, Jeff
Jarrell, JC

Sidler, Rick
Day, Lynwood
Watts, David

Taylor, Stanley
Calai, Fred

Loan, Dwayne
Denver, Bob

5
5
6
7

14
15
16
16
17
18
20

23



1ST 154 1ST 3.260 1ST 2
2ND 117 2nd 5.122 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 45 5.768 0 1ST 2.383 13th #N/A
2ND 42 3.413 0 2nd 3.079 14th #N/A
3RD 41 3.766 0 3rd 3.413 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 25 5.985 6 4.967 41 3.766 45 5.768 117 2 0 5.122 2 4 2

10 110 41 1 4.165 35 3.079 42 3.413 36 2.383 154 1 1 3.260 1 2 1
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Knotts, Terry HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1
Ash, Doug HG1 Ash, Doug HG1 Ash, Doug HG1

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/5/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS
FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Knotts, Terry HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 35 #N/A
Ash, Doug HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 42 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ash, Doug HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 36 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Ash, Doug HG1
Knotts, Terry HG1



1ST 159 1ST 3.804 1ST 4
2ND 140 2nd 4.272 2ND 4
3RD 139 3rd 4.665 3RD 4
4TH 131 4th 5.006 4TH 8
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 45 5.768 0 1ST 2.383 13th #N/A
2ND 42 3.413 0 2nd 3.079 14th #N/A
3RD 41 3.766 0 3rd 3.413 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 33 2.642 33 3.822 46 1 5.706 19 7.853 131 4 1 5.006 4 8 4

10 110 46 1 3.740 40 3.815 42 3.327 11 4.335 139 3 1 3.804 1 4 1
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
19 209 30 3.353 46 5.001 41 4.483 42 5.821 159 1 0 4.665 3 4 3
20 210 21 5.595 32 4.250 45 3.290 42 3.954 140 2 0 4.272 2 4 2
21 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

McKenzie, Donald LG2
Bergin, Tony LG2

Suttle, Dan LG1
Ruppert, J. Michael LG1

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Knotts, Terry HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 35 #N/A
Ash, Doug HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 42 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ash, Doug HG1 Knotts, Terry HG1 36 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Ruppert, J. Michael LG1 McKenzie, Donald LG2 McKenzie, Donald LG2
Suttle, Dan LG1 Suttle, Dan LG1 Suttle, Dan LG1

McKenzie, Donald LG2 Ruppert, J. Michael LG1 Ruppert, J. Michael LG1
Bergin, Tony LG2 Bergin, Tony LG2 Bergin, Tony LG2

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

6/5/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Light Gun Equipment List

6/5/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dunlap, Chris LG 6BRA Rimrock Douglas Revolution Nightforce12-42 Stanley Taylor
2 House, Ken LG 6BRA Bat Brux Custom Nightforce15-55 H4895
3 Gwyn, Ed LG 6mm Bat Hawkhill Jack Kester
4 Brown, TJ LG
5 Wooten, Seth LG 6.5x47 Bat Hawkhill McMillan Sightron 10-50 Berger Nichols
6 Pannell, JR LG 6BR Savage Hawkhill Richards Sightron 10-50 Varet 105 Berger JR Pannell
7 Calai, Fred LG 6Dasher Bat Krieger ST1000 Nightforce15-55 H4895 108Berger
8 Denver, Bob LG 6Dasher Panda Brux PR&T Nightforce42x RE-15 Vapor Trail 103gn Custom Blue
9 Loan, Dwayne LG 6Dasher Remington Hawkhill McMillan Sightron 60x Varget 103 Bart JR Pannell

10 Jarrell, JC LG 6BRA Bat Brux Revolution Nightforce15-55
11 Taylor, Stanley LG 6BR Stolle Douglas Harlan Nightforce12-42 30.2 N203B 108 Berger Stanley Taylor
12 Brown, Vanessa LG
13 Godfrey, Jeff LG 6BRX Polar Brux Godfrey Nightforce42x Varget 105Berger M Davis
14 Bradley, Steve LG 6BR Bat Krieger Shehane March10-60 Varget 30gr 105Berger M Davis
15 Hoffman, Jim LG
16 Day, Lynwood LG 6mm Bat Hawkhill Davis
17 Smith, Rick LG 6mm Borden Douglas Harlan Vortex 15-60 103 Barts Stanley Taylor
18 Watts, David LG 6.5x47 Remington Brux Revolution Nightforce15-55 H4350-38.5gn Berger 140
19 McKenzie, Donald LG 300PRC Savage Douglas Choate Vortex IMR7828 Sierra 230 Stan Taylor
20 Burns, William J. LG
21 Aspinall, Charlie LG 6.5x47 Stiller Krieger McMillan Leupold7-42x H4350-39.5gn 140Berger
22 Ziems, Chris LG 6BRA Bat Brux Custom Nightforce5-55 H4895-30gn 105Berger
23 Suttle, Dan LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein McMillan Vortex15-60 H4895-30.3gn 105Barts
24 Ruppert, J. Michael LG
25 Sidler, Rick LG 6BRA Bat Krieger March40-60 Joe Burns
26 LG



White Horse Range, Philippi, WV
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/5/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Dunlap, Chris HG 6.5JC Rimrock Douglas Revolution Sightron10-50
2 House, Ken HG 6BRA Bat Brux Custom Nightforce15-55 H4895
3 Gwyn, Ed HG 300WSM Bat Hawkhill Jack Kester
4 Brown, TJ HG
5 Wooten, Seth HG 6.5x47 Bat Hawkhill McMillan Sightron10-50 Nichols
6 Pannell, JR HG 6BR Savage Hawkhill Richards Sightron 10-50 Varet 105 Berger JR Pannell
7 Calai, Fred HG 6Dasher Bat Krieger ST1000 Nightforce15-55 H4895 108Berger
8 Denver, Bob HG 6BRA Panda Lederer PR&T Nightforce42x H4895 103 Barts Custom Blue
9 Loan, Dwayne HG 6Dasher Remington Hawkhill McMillan Sightron 60x Varget 103 Bart JR Pannell

10 Jarrell, JC HG 6BRA Borden Brux McMillan 12-42Nightforce
11 Taylor, Stanley HG 6BR Borden Douglas Comet Byers Nightforce12-42 N203B-30.2gn Berger 108 Stanley Taylor
12 Brown, Vanessa HG
13 Godfrey, Jeff HG 6Dasher Bat Krieger ST1000 Nightforce42x Varget 105 Berger M Davis
14 Bradley, Steve HG 6BR Bat Krieger Shehane March10-60 Varget 30gr 105Berger M Davis
15 Hoffman, Jim HG
16 Day, Lynwood HG 6mm Bat Hawkhill Davis
17 Smith, Rick HG 6mm Axiom Douglas Self Mueler 42x 103 Bison Stanley Taylor
18 Watts, David HG 6.5x47 Remington Brux Revolution Nightforce15-55 H4350-38.5gn Berger 140
19 McKenzie, Donald HG
20 Burns, William J. HG
21 Aspinall, Charlie HG
22 Ziems, Chris HG
23 Suttle, Dan HG
24 Ruppert, J. Michael HG
25 Sidler, Rick HG 6BRA Bat Krieger March40-60 Joe Burns
26 HG
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